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Re: INVITATION TO THE ONLINE ASSESSMENT WORKSHOP ON PROTECTED AREA
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1 message

BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph> Fri, Oct 29, 2021 at 9:32 AM
To: r1@denr.gov.ph, denr1ored@yahoo.com, lmsdenrone@yahoo.com, denr1fms@yahoo.com, r2@denr.gov.ph, DENR PAMBCS
<denrpambcsr02@gmail.com>, r3@denr.gov.ph, oredr3@yahoo.com, pambcs.r3@gmail.com, denr3pawd@yahoo.com,
smd_denrr3@yahoo.com, r4a@denr.gov.ph, surveysandmapping4@gmail.com, cdd_denrr4a@yahoo.com.ph, PAMBCS CDD
<pambcs.r4a@gmail.com>, CDD Dats <cdd.denr4a@gmail.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>,
surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com, cddmimaropa@gmail.com, CDD DENR - 5 <cdddenr5@yahoo.com>, red_reg5@yahoo.com,
Smddenr5@gmail.com, CDD DENR <denr6cdd@gmail.com>, denr6lms@yahoo.com, pambcsdenr6@gmail.com, DENR CDD-
2018 <denrcddr6.2018@gmail.com>, reddenr7@yahoo.com, r7@denr.gov.ph, denr7cdd@gmail.com, denrcsmd@gmail.com,
CDDR8 DENR <cdd_denr8@yahoo.com>, ored8@yahoo.com, r8@denr.gov.ph, rsunay@yahoo.com, denr_r9@yahoo.com,
r9@denr.gov.ph, cddregionix@gmail.com, cdddenr9@gmail.com, smd.region9@gmail.com, PAMBCS Region IX
<pambcs9@gmail.com>, r10@denr.gov.ph, smd@r10.denr.gov.ph, cdd@r10.denr.gov.ph, PAMBCS DENR10
<r10.pambs@gmail.com>, oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph, r11@denr.gov.ph, cdd.denr11@gmail.com, arbiolmed@gmail.com,
pfms.cddxi@gmail.com, smd.region11@yahoo.com, red_reg12@yahoo.com, r6@denr.gov.ph, cdd.denrxii@gmail.com,
smd_12@yahoo.com, denr12pawd@gmail.com, pambcs12@gmail.com, ordcaraga@gmail.com, cdd_caraga@yahoo.com,
surveys@yahoo.com, denrncrored@gmail.com, ncrcdd@gmail.com, ncrdenrsmd@gmail.com
Cc: Francisco Feliciano <francismsf39@gmail.com>, Francisco Feliciano <francisco.feliciano@bmb.gov.ph>, Rachelle Malijan
<r.malijan09@gmail.com>, Patricia Sanchez <pgsanchez.bmb@gmail.com>, Reneo Vicente <reneo.vicente@bmb.gov.ph>,
Reneo Vicente <reneo23vicente@gmail.com>, Maria Gabrielle Jacob <mgjacob98@gmail.com>, Daniel Garino
<daniel.garino@bmb.gov.ph>, Juliana Balogo <juliana.balogo@bmb.gov.ph>, Alex Dimaporo <dimaporomorshid@gmail.com>,
Jamie Tabing <jamie.tabing@bmb.gov.ph>, Jamie Tabing <jtabing.bmb@gmail.com>, Jennelyn Asegurado
<jennelyn.asegurado@bmb.gov.ph>, Jobert John Bandol <jobert.bandol@bmb.gov.ph>, "jobert.bandol"
<jobert.bandol@gmail.com>, Jobert John Bandol <jobertjohn.bandol@bmb.gov.ph>, Jose Pagulayan
<jose.pagulayan@bmb.gov.ph>, Jose Pagulayan <pagulayan_jose@yahoo.com>, Elpidio Gelera <elpidio.gelera@bmb.gov.ph>,
joeboygelera@gmail.com, Angeline Villalba <angeline.villalba@bmb.gov.ph>, Frances Antonette Brillo
<frances.brillo@bmb.gov.ph>, Babylyn Cacao <babylyn.cacao@bmb.gov.ph>, Gabriel Ferrer <gabriel.ferrer@bmb.gov.ph>,
Gabriel Ferrer <ganferrerr@gmail.com>, Ryan Cuanan <ryan.cuanan@bmb.gov.ph>, Norma Molinyawe
<norma.molinyawe@bmb.gov.ph>, Meriden Maranan <meriden.maranan@bmb.gov.ph>, Michelle Abalos
<16052810mich@gmail.com>, Medina Valdez <medina.valdez@bmb.gov.ph>

Dear Colleagues,

Greetings!

This is a gentle reminder to submit to your presentations for the Online Assessment Workshop on Protected Area
Boundary Demarcation On November 9-10, 2021 by November 4, 2021 (Thursday) to give us time to review and
provide feedback to your respective offices. The link to the presentation format is found below:

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1o9UvSWdGQofoy05VT1ZIaD8_SpbBSnBB?usp=sharing

You may send your presentations to npd@bmb.gov.ph and to your respective Action Officers (AOs).

You may request for financial assistance, in the form of communication/load allowance, similar to the BAMS Workshop
conducted last 2020. The allowance will be limited to the names of attendees/offices submitted to your respective AOs.
Please refer to the attached form (Annex C) for details. Thank you.

National Parks Division
DENR - Biodiversity Management Bureau
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center
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On Fri, Oct 15, 2021 at 9:22 AM BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph> wrote:
FOR: The Regional Executive Directors DENR Regions 1, 2, 3, CALABARZON MIMAROPA, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12,
CARAGA and NCR 



FROM: The BMB Director



SUBJECT: INVITATION TO THE ONLINE ASSESSMENT WORKSHOP ON PROTECTED AREA BOUNDARY
DEMARCATION ON NOVEMBER 9-11, 2021 



To assess the progress of the implementation of Protected Area Boundary Demarcation activities targeted in CY 2020 and
2021, this Bureau will be conducting an online Assessment Workshop on Protected Area Boundary Demarcation on
November 9-11, 2021. Considering the current COVID-19 pandemic, the Workshop will be conducted online, via Zoom
(Meeting ID: 892 6569 6577; Passcode: 969983). The details of the activity are presented in the attached Activity Design
(Annex A), Program of Activities (Annex B), Request for Funds (Annex C), and Advisory (Annex D).



The participants from DENR Field Offices are the following: 

1.	Chief, Conservation and Development Division

2.	Chief, Surveys and Mapping Division

3.	Chief, Protected Area Management and Biodiversity Conservation Section

4.	Protected Area Superintendents of Legislated PAs with PA Boundary Demarcation Targets for C.Y. 2020 and 2021. 



The standard templates for reporting are accessible through this link:
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1o9UvSWdGQofoy05VT1ZIaD8_SpbBSnBB?usp=sharing



For further queries or clarifications, you may contact Mr. Francisco B. Feliciano or Ms. Patricia G. Sanchez of the
National Parks Division through Tel. No. (02) 8925-8947 and email at npd@bmb.gov.ph


For appropriate action.



DATU TUNGKO M. SAIKOL


National Parks Division

DENR - Biodiversity Management Bureau

Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center

Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Trunkline: (02) 8924-6031 loc. 232
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